VIR L=V 072°01VI

1625 A French Dr New Mexico Form C-14y
H M 88241-1980 . i
Dt 11 - (509 748-1263 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 06/5
e, W 82210 Oil Conservation Division I SUB];‘II}'J stR‘cholglAL
istri - 334-617
Distrct 11 - (505) 3346178 2040 South Pacheco Street . TO APPROPRIATE
Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 o a0 DISTRICT OFFICE
District IV - (505) 827-7131 (505) 827-7131 D L iT el
T
APPLICATION FOR A
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT
. Operator and Well
Operator name & address
XTO Energy Inc.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
DARRIN STEED $05-324-1090
Property Name Well Number APl Number .
SCHWERDTFEGER A 14 30-045-06601
uL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
N 08 27N 08w 890’ SOUTH 1,750’ WEST SAN JAUN
1l Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
09/21/00
Date Workover Completed:
09/23/00 INSTALLED COMPRESSOR
1. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of San Juan )
Darrin Steed , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. I'have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

-for this Well are complete and accurate.
)

) . i
Signature %M W Title Production, Engi Date 8[353 Z/Ql
SUBSTRIBED AND SWORN TO befor

| . Notary Public U
My Commission expires: 4/ {" 2()0 L/

2001 .

e me this,&ﬂof
/

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

V. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
compietedon _¥ -2 7 | 2000

SigWupewisor OCD District Date
e T e - §2¢ D00/

ViII. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




XTO ENERGY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL WORKOVER
Tuesday, August 07, 2001
Page 1 of 1
SCHWERDTFEGER A WELL # 14
RESERVOIR: MV/PC
OBJECTIVE: Install Comp
9/21/00 Built comp pad. MI & set new SCS WH screw comp.

9/22/00

9/23/00

Installed suc control manifold. SDFN.

Dug flowline ditch to sep & sep outlet to comp suc.
Built WH manifold. 1Installed welded 3" S40 FB pipe in
ditches & connected flowline to WH manifold & sep

inlet & suc line fr/sep outlet to suc control
manifold. SDFN.

Dug disch line ditch & installed 2" welded S40 FB
disch line. Backfilled ditches. 1Installed comp
by-pass & scrubber dump line. Cleaned loc. Prep comp
for start up. SITP 170 psig, SICP 170 psig. Op tbg

& std new SCS WH screw comp @ 5:00 p.m. 9/22/00.




Well: SCHWERDTFEGER A LS No.: 14

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004506601
Township: 27.0N Range: osw
Section: 8 Unit: N
Land Type F County:  San Juan
Accumulated:
Oil: 1606 (BBLS) Gas: 1019087 (MCF)
Water: 103 (BBLS) Days Prodt 13781 (Days)
Year: 1997

Pool Name BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1739 0 31 0 1739
February 0 1695 0 28 0 3434
March 0 1700 0 31 0 5134
April 0 1579 0 30 0 6713
May 0 1626 0 31 0 8339
June 0 1394 0 30 0 9733
July 0 292 0] 31 0 10025
August 0 2157 0 31 0 12182
September 0 1605 0] 30 0 13787
October 0 1587 0 31 0 15374
November 0 1487 0 30 0 16861
December 0 633 0 31 0 17494
Total 0 17494 0 365

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 5 384 0 31 5 17878
February 0 1627 0 28 5 19505
March 27 1205 0 31 32 20710
April 0 845 0 30 32 21555
May 0 126 0 31 32 21681
June 13 0 0 30 45 21681
July 13 0 0 31 58 21681
August 0 0 0 31 58 21681
September 0 0 0 30 58 21681
October 0 0 0 31 58 21681
November 0 980 0 30 58 22661
December 16 601 0 31 74 23262
Total 74 5768 0 365

Year: 1998

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 3124 0 31 74 26386
February 0 3095 0 28 74 29481
March 0 2885 0 31 74 32366
April 0 2191 0 30 74 34557
May 0 2055 0 31 74 36612
June 0 2181 0 30 74 38793
July 0] 1694 0 31 74 40487




August
September
October
November
December
Total

(e NolNoNolNo N

1090
1708
1243
1401
1934
24601

OO OO OO

31
30
31
30
31
365

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Year:

12

O WOOOOOODODOO O

-k

1999

86

OO0 O0OO0O0O0CO

11
520
54
671

[eNeNoNeNeNolloNoNoNoNoNoNo

Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum.

31

[eNeNoNoNoNolNole)

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

[elolololNoNoNoNoloNoelNeNoNol

1178
966
726

1526

1006
852
363

1900

3513

1120

1859

1288

16297

COO0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0DO0O0O00O0O

Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum.

31
28
31
30
17
30
31
31
30
23
29
20
331

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

0
0
11
0
21
5
3
0
24
3
10
0

611
406
842
1099
728
618
263
1375
2544
811
1346
933

OO0 0000000000

31
28
31
30
17
30
31
31
30
23
29
20

74
74
74
74
74

86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
86
89
89

89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89
89

89

89
100
100
121
126
129
129
153
156
166
166

41577
43285
44528
45929
47863

Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

47949
47949
47949
47949
47949
47949
47949
47949
47949
47960
48480
48534

Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

49712
50678
51404
52930
53936
54788
55151
57051
60564
61684
63543
64831

Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

65442
65848
66690
67789
68517
69135
69398
70773
73317
74128
75474
76407




Total 77

Year: 2000

11576

331

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

[eNeNoNoeNoNoNoNoloNoNoNo

1502
1646
1041
1280
1762
1442
1786
1720
2444
3548
3472
2815
24458

loloNoNoNoNoNalNeNelNeNolNoNel

30
29
30
27
31
24
31
29
30
31
30
31
353

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 19
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

- N
QO ONPOORL2O0OWO

o2}

Year: 2001

1087
1193
753
930
1275
1045
1294
1245
1769
2570
2514
2038
17713

OCOO0O0DO0ODO0OO0O0COOO0OO O

30
29
30
27
31
24
31
29
30
31
30
31
353

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO

1926
2326
1784

(=N« eloleNoNoNoNe)

6036

[eleNoNoNoNoNeNoNoNoNoNele]

31
28
31

[>NelNoNeNoNeNoNolNo)

90

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oif Accum. Gas(MCF)

166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166
166

185
185
188
188
189
213
213
221
235
242
251
251

251
251
251
251
251
251
251
251
251
251
251
251

77909
79555
80596
81876
83638
85080
86866
88586
91030
94578
98050
100865

101952
103145
103898
104828
106103
107148
108442
109687
111456
114026
116540
118578

120504
122830
124614
124614
124614
124614
124614
124614
124614
124614
124614
124614




January 0
February 1
March 0
Total 1

1394
1685
1296
4375

[=Ne ool

31
28
31
90

251
252
252

126008
127693
128989



