District II - (505) 334-6178

Artesia, NM 88210

District III - (505) 334-6178

1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87410

District IV - (505) 827-7131

New Mexico

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131 SUBMIT ORIGINAL PLUS 2 COPIE TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE

Form C-140

Revised 06/9

APPLICATION FOR WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

				<u>v\</u>	ELL WORKOVE	RPR	JJEC I	الزيريا		3
l.	Operate	or and We	ett					12/2	٦.	\ <u>\</u>
Operat	tor name & a								SCHOOL	lûnbet
XTO	Energy Ind) .								
2700	Farmingto	n Avenue	, Buildin	g K, Suite 1						167067
Farm	ington, NM	1 87401								
	ct Party							F	Phone	
DAR	RIN STEE	D								505-324-1090
Proper	ty Name					-	Well Num	ber A	NI Num	ber
		SCHW	RDTFE	GER A			14	İ		30-045-06601
UL	Section	Township	Range	Feet From The	North/South Line	Feet F	rom The	East/We	st Line	County
<u>N</u>	08	27N	W80	890'	SOUTH	1	,750'	W	EST	SAN JAUN
<u>II.</u>	Workov	er						-		
	Vorkover Co	mmenced:	Previous	s Producing Pool(s)	(Prior to Workover):					
09/21										
	Vorkover Cor	npleted:								
09/23				LLED COMPRE						
III.	Attach	a descript	on of the	e workover Prod	edures performe	d to in	icrease pi	roduction.		
IV.	Attach a	a producti	on declii	ne curve or table	snowing at leas	t twelv	e months	of produc	ction pr	ior to the workover and at
. ,	least th	ree month	s of pro	duction following	the workover re	flecting	g a positiv	e produc	tion inc	crease.
<u>V.</u>	AFFIDA								<u>.</u>	
	State of	New_	Mexico)						
) ss.						
	County		Juan)						
	Darrin S			, being fi	rst duly sworn, u	pon oa	th states:	•		
	1.	I am the	Operato	r, or authorized	representative of	the O	perator, o	f the above	ve-refe	renced Well.
	2.	I have ma	ade, or d	aused to be ma	de, a diligent sea	rch of	the produ	uction rec	ords re	asonably available for this
		Well.			. •		•			and the second second
	3.	To the be	est of my	knowledge, this	application and	the da	ita used to	o prepare	the pro	oduction curve and/or table
		for this W	/ell are c	complete and ac	curate.			о рі ораі о	o p	saddion darve and/or table
)	_4							
Signa	iture 🕢	Buin	: 01)	Tooch	Title Producti	on End	nineer		Date	9/23/2
J.J	SUB	SCRIBE	AND S	WORN TO before	re me this Broth	by of	Augu	1	2001	8/23/01
	F - 7				io ino uno <u>ario</u>	1.7	The h	~/} 	2001	·•
				,	Yr.	H) []	L. ().	Terk	1 a so	
			Ω	1 - 2 - 1	Notary P	ublic	//	1000	<i>N</i> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Mv C	ommission	eynires.	4-	1-2004	Notary P	ublic	V			
, 🔾	0111111100101	CAPITOS.		, , ,						
FOR (OIL CONSE	RVATION	DIVISIO	N USE ONLY:						
VI.	CERTIF	ICATION	OF API	PROVAL:						
					he above-referer	iced w	ell is desi	ionated a	Well W	orkover Project and the
	Division	hereby v	erifies th	ne data shows a	positive production	on inc	rease Ry	rony he	reaf th	e Division notifies the
	Secreta	rv of the 1	Taxation	and Revenue D	enartment of this	Annr	rval and c	partifies th	ot thic	Well Workover Project was
	complet	ed on	9 - 2	? , <u>2000</u>	cpartment or tins	Appro	oval allu (ci ulies u	iai iiiis	vveii vvoikovei Project was
	Jonipio			1 2000	- '					
Signati	ure District/S	upervisor			OCD Distr	ict		Data		
J.g.10(1					OCD DIST	7		Date		
C	Fali	17	un		14	_		9	(-)	8-2001
										0 200/
VII.	DATE O	E NOTIFIC	ATION T	O THE SECRETA	ARY OF THE TAXA	MOITA	AND DEV	ENITE DE		ENT:
	5,1,20			O THE SECRETA	act of the two	TION.	עואף עבאו	FINOE DE	- WICH IN	ENI.

XTO ENERGY SAN JUAN DISTRICT WELL WORKOVER

Tuesday, August 07, 2001 Page 1 of 1

SCHWERDTFEGER A

WELL # 14

RESERVOIR: MV/PC

OBJECTIVE: Install Comp

9/21/00 Built comp pad. MI & set new SCS WH screw comp.

Installed suc control manifold. SDFN.

9/22/00 Dug flowline ditch to sep & sep outlet to comp suc.

Built WH manifold. Installed welded 3" S40 FB pipe in

ditches & connected flowline to WH manifold & sep

inlet & suc line fr/sep outlet to suc control

manifold. SDFN.

9/23/00 Dug disch line ditch & installed 2" welded S40 FB disch line. Backfilled ditches. Installed comp

by-pass & scrubber dump line. Cleaned loc. Prep comp for start up. SITP 170 psig, SICP 170 psig. Op tbg

& std new SCS WH screw comp @ 5:00 p.m. 9/22/00.

Well: SCHWERDTFEGER ALS No.: Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API:

Township: 27.0N Range: 08W

Section: Unit: Ν

Land Type: F County: San Juan

Accumulated:

Oil: 1606 (BBLS) Gas: 1019087 (MCF) Water: 103 (BBLS) Days Produ 13781 (Days)

Year:

Pool Name BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	1739	0	31	0	1739
February	0	1695	0	28	0	3434
March	0	1700	0	31	0	5134
April	0	1579	0	30	0	6713
May	0	1626	0	31	0	8339
June	0	1394	0	30	0	9733
July	0	292	0	31	0	10025
August	0	2157	0	31	0	12182
September	. 0	1605	0	30	0	13787
October	0	1587	0	31	0	15374
November	0	1487	0	30	0	16861
December	0	633	0	31	0	17494
Total	0	17494	0	365		

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prod Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF) January February March April May June July August September October November December

Year:

Total

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

				,		
Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil A	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	3124	0	31	74	26386
February	0	3095	0	28	74	29481
March	0	2885	0	31	74	32366
April	0	2191	0	30	74	34557
May	0	2055	0	31	74	36612
June	0	2181	0	30	74	38793
July	0	1694	0	31	74	40487

August	0	1090	0	31	74	41577
September	0	1708	Ō	30	74	43285
October	Ö	1243	Ō	31	74	44528
November	0	1401	Ö	30	74	45929
December	0	1934	Ö	31	74	47863
Total	0	24601	Ö	365	• •	47000
Pool Name: B	-		-			
					cum Oil Accu	m. Gas(MCF)
January	12	86	0	31	86	47949
February	0	0	Ö	0	86	47949
March	Ö	ő	0	0	86	47949 47949
April	0	Ö	Ö	Õ	86	47949
May	0	Ö	0	0	86	47949
June	0	Ö	Ö	Ö	86	47949
July	Ö	Ö	0	0	86	47949
August	Ö	Ö	Ö	ő	86	47949
September	0	Ō	Ŏ	Ö	86	47949
October	0	11	Ö	31	86	47960
November	3	520	0	30	89	48480
December	0	54	0	31	89	48534
Total	15	671	Ö	123	00	40004
		• • •	ŭ	120		
Year:	1999					
Pool Name: B	LANCO P.	C. SOUTH (PRORATED	GAS)		
					cum Oil Accu	m. Gas(MCF)
January	Ò	1178	0	31	89	49712
February	0	966	0	28	89	50678
March	0	726	0	31	89	51404
April	0	1526	0	30	89	52930
May	0	1006	0	17	89	53936
June	0	852	0	30	89	54788
July	0	363	0	31	89	55151
August	0	1900	0	31	89	57051
September	0	3513	0	30	89	60564
October	0	1120	0	23	89	61684
November	0	1859	0	29	89	63543
December	0	1288	0	20	89	64831
Total	0	16297	0	331		
Pool Name: B	LANCO-ME	ESAVERDE (PRORATE			
					cum. Oil Accur	m. Gas(MCF)
January	0	611	Ò	31	89	65442
February	0	406	0	28	89	65848
March	11	842	0	31	100	66690
April	0	1099	0	30	100	67789
May	21	728	0	17	121	68517
June	5	618	0	30	126	69135
July	3	263	0	31	129	69398
August	0	1375	0	31	129	70773
September	24	2544	0	30	153	73317
October	3	811	0	23	156	74128
November	10	1346	0	29	166	75474
December	0	933	0	20	166	76407
			,			

Total	77	11576	0	331

Year:	2000			
Pool Nam	e: BLANCO	P. C. SOUT	H (PRORA	TED GAS
Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Prod
January	0	1502	0	30

MOHUT	Oll(DDL3)	Gas(IVICE)	Mareilopr	Days Froui	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	1502	0	30	166	77909
February	0	1646	0	29	166	79555
March	0	1041	0	30	166	80596
April	0	1280	0	27	166	81876
May	0	1762	0	31	166	83638
June	0	1442	0	24	166	85080
July	0	1786	0	31	166	86866
August	0	1720	0	29	166	88586
September	0	2444	0	30	166	91030
October	0	3548	0	31	166	94578
November	0	3472	0	30	166	98050
December	0	2815	0	31	166	100865
Total	0	24458	0	353		

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	. Days Produ	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	19	1087	0	30	185	101952
February	0	1193	0	29	185	103145
March	3	753	0	30	188	103898
April	0	930	0	27	188	104828
May	1	1275	0	31	189	106103
June	24	1045	0	24	213	107148
July	0	1294	0	31	213	108442
August	8	1245	0	29	221	109687
September	14	1769	0	30	235	111456
October	7	2570	0	31	242	114026
November	9	2514	0	30	251	116540
December	0	2038	0	31	251	118578
Total	85	17713	0	353		

Year: 2001

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	1926	0	31	251	120504
February	0	2326	0	28	251	122830
March	0	1784	0	31	251	124614
April	0	0	0	0	251	124614
May	0	0	0	0	251	124614
June	0	0	0	0	251	124614
July	0	0	0	0	251	124614
August	0	0	0	0	251	124614
September	r 0	0	0	0	251	124614
October	0	0	0	0	251	124614
November	0	0	0	0	251	124614
December	0	0	0	0	251	124614
Total	0	6036	0	90		

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January	0	1394	0	31	251	126008
February	1	1685	0	28	252	127693
March Total	0 1	1296 4375	0	31 90	252	128989